713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

H
AR Alleng&Hoshall Rt

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 2

Project.  Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year One Date:

Owner: The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of The City of Vicksburg

Contractor:  Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

The contract, dated 20 April 2015, between the above listed patties, is hereby amended as set forth

below. Description of and reason for amendment:

A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the reverse side of this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount $1,035,633.76 Present Completion Date

Net Change in Contract ($325,634.62) Net Change-No. of Days ) Days

Amended Contract Amount ~ $709.999.14 /\mended Completion Date 2016

Recommended by M g Wamnin~

Allen & Hoshall
Approved by \Wﬂt =
racior
Approved by 5
wner

R:\Jobs Complete\Jsparks\15052 Vicksburg Sewer Assessment\Billings\Amendment 2 Suncoast.doc



PRESENT NET CONTRACT AMOUNT TO READ INCREASE
ITEM CONTRACT CHANGE IN NO. OF UNIT OR
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY QUANTITY UNITS PRICE AMOUNT DECREASE
BASE BID
02736-6.01 |GPS Coordinates of Manhole Cover 668 -303.0 688| $ 14.50 $9,976.00 ($4,393.50)
02736-6.02 |[MACP Level 1 Lamphole Inspections 4 -4.0 41 % 26.00 $104.00 ($104.00)
02736-6.03 |MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspections 688 -303.0 688| $ 110.00 $75,680.00 ($33,330.00)
02737-6.01 |Smoke Testing 195,878 -81,714.0) 195,878 $ 0.45 $88,145.10 ($36,771.30)
02737-6.02.1 |Dye Tracing Type 1 40 -40.0 40| § 190.00 $7,600.00 ($7,600.00)
02737-6.02.2 |Dye Tracing Type 2 40 -40.0 40| $ 160.00 $4,000.00 ($4,000.00)
02737-8.02.3 |Dye Tracing Type 3 40 -40.0 40| § . 190.00 $7,600.00 ($7,600.00)
02737-6.02.1 |Dye Tracing Type 1 80 -80.0 80| $ 25.00 $2,000.00 ($2,000.00)
02737-6.02.2 |Dye Tracing Type 2 80 -80.0 80| $ 25.00 $2,000.00 ($2,000.00)
02737-6.02.3 |Dye Tracing Type 3 80 -80.0 80| § 25.00 $2,000.00 ($2,000.00)
02738-6.0.1 ILDiighlt/l 212::?;;98 & Mainline CCTV Inspection Unknown 0 0.0 ol s 0.01 $0.00 $0.00
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 6" Pipe 6,466 -4,186.9 6,466| $ 225 $14,548.50 ($9,420.53)
02738-6.0.1 |Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 8” Pipe 152,503 -61,996.5| 152,503| § 2.72 $414,808.16 | ($168,630.48)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV inspection 10" Pipe 5,401 -4,349.4 5401 $ 2.70 $14,582.70 ($11,743.38)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 15" Pipe 582 -468.0 582| § 3.75 $2,182.50 ($1,755.00)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 12" Pipe 14,309 -12,963.4 14,309| § 2.70 $38,634.30 ($35,001.18)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 24" Pipe 1,249 -1,173.5 1,249| $ 4.00 $4,996.00 ($4,694.00)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 30" Pipe 283 -283.0 283 $ 10.00 $2,830.00 ($2,830.00)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 38" Pipe 16,646 -16,646.0 16,646 $ 10.00 $166,460.00 | ($166,460.00)
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 42" Pipe 2,283 -2,283.0 2,283| $ 8.50 $19,405.50 ($19,405.50)
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning — Unknown Diameter Pipe 0 0.0 ol § 0.01 $0.00 $0.00
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning 6" Diameter Pipe 647 -9.1 847| $ .50 $970.50 ($13.65)
02738-6.02 |[Heavy Cleaning 8" Diameter Pipe 15,250 -5,608.0 15,250| $ 1.50 $22,875.00 ($8,412.00)
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning 10” Diameter Pipe 540 152.0 540| § 1.50 $810.00 $228.00
02738-6.0.1 [Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 15" Pipe 58 -58.0 58| $ 2.00 $116.00 ($116.00)
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning 12" Diameter Pipe 1,431 -744.0 1,431 $ 1.50 $2,146.50 ($1,116.00)
02738-6.02 [Heavy Cleaning 24" Diameter Pipe 125 -50.0 125 $ 2.00 $250.00 ($100.00)
02738-6.02 [Heavy Cleaning 30" Diameter Pipe 28 -28.0 28| $ 7.00 $196.00 ($196.00)
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning 36" Diameter Pipe 1,665 -1,665.0 1,665 $ 7.00 $11,655.00 ($11,655.00)
02738-6.02 |Heavy Cleaning 42" Diameter Pipe 228 -228.0 228 $ 14.00 $3,192.00 ($3,192.00)
02739-6.01 |CCTV & SONAR Inspection 24” Diameter Pipe 101 -96.0 101] $ 8.0G $808.00 ($768.00)
02738-6.01 |CCTV & SONAR Inspection 30" Diameter Pipe 28 -28.0 28| § 9.00 $252.00 ($252.00)
02739-6.01 |CCTV & SONAR Inspection 38" Diameter Pipe 1,103 10,871.3 1,103 § 10.00 $11,030.00 | $108,713.00
02739-6.02 |CCTV & SONAR Inspection 42" Diameter Pipe 420 1,837.1 420| § 9.00 $3,780.00 $16,533.90
02739-6.03 |UTILITY ADJUSTMENT 2 1.9 2| $§ 50,000.00 $100,000.00 $94,450.00
A Yz | sz e




PERIODIC ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Project No. JContract No

15052

Name of Project

Continuing Sewer Assessment Program
Year One

Periodic Estimate Number

9 -- FINAL

Location of Project

Vicksburg, Mississippi

Estimate Period

From : 2/1/2016 To: 3/31/2016

Name & Address of Owner

City of Vicksburg

c/o Allen & Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Name and Address of Contractor

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.
P.O. Box 397
Florence, Ms 39073

SCHEDULE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS

(List every change order issued to date of this request even if no work has been done under one or more such orders

Contract
Change Order Additioins To Contract Deductions From
Price As Shown on Contract Price As ShownOn
NO. Date Description Change Order Change Order
(1) 2) (3) &) 5)
1 05/29/15 |Additional Area (Paving), Adjustment of Qty $334,825.09
2 Final Adjustment of Quantities (8$325,634.62)
Tolals $9.190.47 $0.00
ANALYSIS OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE
(a) ORINGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT.......uuiiiiiieianiinieiiriee et ae e $700,808.67
(b} PLUS: ADDITIONS SCHEDULED IN COLUMN 4 ABOVE.............ccoovvivmieirnnns $9,190.47
(c) LESS: DEDUCTIONS SCHEDULED IN COLUMN 5 ABOVE...........ccccoiiieeiiienn $0.00
(d) ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e eees s $709,999.14
ANALYSIS OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE

(a) COST OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORK PERFORMED TODATE.................coeee $709,999.14
(b) EXTRA WORK PERFORMED TO DATE BY CHANGE ORDER...............ccoovuennn.. $0.00
(c) TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE......cccciemmrrmrrerimeenienes $709,999.14
(d) ADD: MATERIALS STORED AT CLOSE OF PERIOD. $0.00
(e) SUBTOTAL OF (c) and (d)....ccevirvrmrmvsieriimriricseiinenn: $709,999.14
(f)  LESS: RETAINAGE (5%™%)....cccoeirrvrvmrmernrrrnansesssnesrnns i $0.00 **
(€) SUBTOTAL OF () @Nd ()--iurviiremreiiranreinesiieemiersiesesiossesis s sissesaes et scsenessoesssesenet rossstiomsrases $709,999.14
(h) LESS: AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS ESTIMATES $360,769.86
(i)  AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE ......ccccimmnmtrierianiiaironsos s sstissssssssensssssssessonsosesessrassarses $349,229.28
0 '

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

According to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all
items and amounts shown in this Periodic Estimate for Partial Payment
are correct; that all work has been performed and /or duly authorized
deviations, substitutions, alterations and/or additions; that the
foregoing is a true and correct statement of the Contract account up to
and including the last day of the period covered by the Periodic
Estimate; and that no part of the “Amount Due This Estimate™ has been
received.

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

- ' -.Owﬁwﬂks
y i 2017.01.03 11:54:15 -06'00"
By:

Project Manager
1/3/2917

Title:

Date:

RECOMMENDATION OF ENGINEER

This Periodic Estimate for Partial Payment covers all pay item work
performed by the contractor through the estimate period stated hereon.
The undersigned recommends payment of the amount on line (i) above
subject to the provisions of the Contract Documents covering the repair
or replacement of all defective work, if any, that may be discovered
prior to final payment or expiration of the general guaranty period.

o lincopu s
tide: P@ey et Llwgg/b\

Date: LH n




€9'PEI'STES VT°666'60LS 00°0% 9L EEI'SED'TS 19°308°'00L$ pig aseq jejo)
%St Y61 {00°0Sv' 765} 00°0Sb'v6T$ 68°E 00'0s 000 68°t  00'000°00TS z T 00°000'05$ T 00°000°0S$ s1 AININASNIGY ALMILA  O'SE
%0v°LES {06°€£5918) 06°ETE02S 0T'LS'T  00°0% 000 0T'£SZ'Z  00'0BL'ES ozy [1)x4 00°068°T$ 01z 00'63 41 i33PWelq 2 uoIadsu) JEUOS B ALY OE
%T9'S80T  (00°ETLBOTS)  O0°EHL6YTS 0E'PL6TT  00°0% 000 OE'v/6'TT  00'0€0°TTS €0T‘T 0 00'0E0TTS €0T'T 00°0T$ Ell 1313Welq ,9€ onNdAdsU| JEUOS F ALTD  O°'SE
%000 00'25Z% 00°0% 000 00'0% 000 000  007SZ$ 8z 0 00°252$ 8z 00'6$ Eyl Jer8WelQg , OF UOHDDdSU| JeUOS R ALDD  0°ZE
%56t 00'89£$ 00°0vS 00'S 00'0$ 000 00's  00°808% 10T 3} 00°808% 10T 00°8% il JapWwelq bz uonosdsu| Jeucs g ALDD  0'TE
%000 00°Z6T'ES 00'0$ 000 00'0$ 00'0 000  00ZET'ES :144 81 00°0v6°2$ otz 00'%1S ERl J2p Bulueap Aresy  pog
%000 00'S59'TTS 00°0% 000 00'0% 000 000  00°SS9'TTS 599°T 295 00°TZLLS €0T‘T 0023 il .9€ Bujueapy AeaH 0’67
%000 00°961S 0003 000 00'0% 00’0 000  00'96T$ 82 1} 00'961S j:74 00'2$ Ell WOF Juuesp AMean  0'gz
%0009 00°00TS 00°0STS 00'SL 0005 000 - 00'S.  00°05T% frad vz 00°202 ToT 00'2% N J¥T Buled) AMesy oLz
%10'8Y 00°9TTTS 05°0£0°T$ 00489 000% 00’0 00'£89  0S'9Y1'C$ TEP'T 0SE 05'T29°TS T80T 0518 41 JZT 3uues)y Meay 09z
%00°0 009TTS 00°'0$ 000 00°0$ 00’0 000 00'911% 85 T 00°v6$ 24 00'2s 41 ST suop3adsu| A1DD auyuiey § Sulvesp SN 0'sz
%ST8ZT too'8zzs) 00°8ED'TS 007269 000% 000 00263 000185 ovs 0 00°0T8S ovs 0S'TS ENl WOl -3uues)) AnedH g ¢
%ET'EY 00'ZTH'8S 00'ESL'PTS 00'Z¥9'%6  00°0$ 000 00Zv9'6  00°5/8°2Z$ 0SZ'sT 5089 05'£99°2T$ svr'e 05'1$ E1l 8 -Buuesy MesH ez
%65°86 99°ETS v8'956% 06'L€9  00°0$ 000 06'£€9  0S'0L6$ Lv9 6€C 00°219 801 05'1$ il +9-8ulueay Aesy  0'zz
. 00°0% 00°0$ 000 0003 00’0 000 000 0 (e592) €595 €597 100$ 41 IINN - Bulueapy AvesH  0'TZ
%000 0S'SOY'6TS 00°0$ 000 0003 000 000 0S'SOV'6TS €827 [:14 00'€E8'LTS 860'C 05'8% Ell WZ¥ SUoRIBSU| ALY Suljuleiy B BuueaD SN 0°07
%000 00°097991% 00°0$ 000 0008 000 000 00°09v°99T$ 9¥9'9T 000°C 00°09¥°91S 9v8'yT  00°0TS Ell W9E suondadsu| ALDD auyuleny '3 Bulues|) SN 0'6T
%000 00°0£8'Z$ 00°0$ 00'0 00°0$ 000 000 00'0E8'Z$ £82 0 00°0E8°Z$ €82 00'0T$ Ell 40 suonradsul A1) uyuley B Suluesd IYsH  0'8T
%%0'9 00°%69'7% 00°20€$ 0s'sL  00°0% 000 0S'S.  00°966'v$ 6v2'T 9gz 00°2S0%S €I0'T 00'vs Epl FZ suomadsul AL3D auljulen B Sulueap 1y oL
%0t'6 8T°T00'SES CT'EEDES 09'SYE'T  00°0$ 000 09'SYE'T  OE'PEY'BES 60EPT 86b°E 04681628 T80T 0L'TS Ell 4ET Suopdadsu| A130 ululew 13 Buluesp yan  got
%6567 00°SSL°T3 05'L2vs 00'FIT  00°0% 000 00'¥TT  0SZ81'2$ 785 £1T SL8SLTS 14 SL'ES Ell ST suodadsul 7LD duljulen 3 Buluesd W8I (°ST
%LT'6T SE'EVL'TTS ZEGERTS 09'TS0°T  00°0$ 000 09°TSO'T  0£7Z85VIS Tov's 0 0£'285'VTS Tov's  0L'TS Ell «OT suopradsu| AL5D aujuiey g Buleap s o'pT
%SE'6S 81'0€9'89TS 89'LLTOVTS 05°905'06 00°0$ 000 05'90506  9T'808'VTHS £0S'ZST 60’89 8B'PTL'6TTS vsv've  wes i 8 SUOIIBdSUI A1) BulUlE B SulueaD ST e
%S%'SE £5°021'6% 86°LTT'SS 0T'6£Z'Z  00°0$ 000 OT'6L2C  058YSVIS 9gt’'9 €8EC SL'981°6% €80 sz'es EYl 49 SUOIIAsU| ALDT Sulule B Buues)D BN 02T
- 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0 00'0$ 00'0 000 00°0$ 0 (1es'or)  1E5928 1€59 10°0% Ell {IInu) suondadsul AL3D suluien g Suluesp g 0'TT
%000 00000'Z$ 0008 000 0005 0o'o 000 0000078 08 0€ 00°0S2'T$ 0s 00'sz$ HN €adAj Bupeig sAq 00T
%000 00000'2$ 00°0$ 000 0003 000 000 000007 08 0g 00°052°T$ 0s 00'sZ$ HIN zadASupest ka0
%000 00°000°2$ 00°0$ 000 00'0$ 000 000 00°000C$ 08 0 00°052'T$ 0§ 00'52$ HN TadAlSupeit 2Aq 08
%000 00°009°2$ 00°0% 000 00°0$ 000 000 00°009$ ov ot 00°008'€$ 0z 00'06T$ va £adhj Bupesl akg 02
%000 00000'v$ 00°0% 000 0003 000 000 00°000%S or 0z 0070002 0z 00'00T$ v3 zadALSupei 2k 09
%000 00°009'2$ 00°0% 00'0 00°0$ 000 000 00°009°ZS (w4 o0t 00°008°E$ 0z 00°06T$ V3 1adApBupeil kg 0§
%827'8S 0£'TLL9€S 08'€ELETSS D0'VITPIT 00°0$ 000 00"v9T'¥TT OT°SPT'88% 8£8'G6T 680'9Y S0°50V'29% 68L°6VT  SV'0S Ell Supsag ayows oy
%96°'SS 00'0EE‘EES 00°0S€2v$ 00'S88  00°0$ 000 00°S8€  00°089'SLS 889 00T 00'08979% 885 000TTS$ v3 suopaadsu| AoYUe Z |21 dDVIN - O'E
%000 00°b0TS 00°0% 000 00'0$ 000 000 00OTS 4 0 00'%0TS v 00'9¢$ v3 suoiadsu) djoydiuen T 9A3T dOVINL 0T
%96'SS 0S'E6EVS 05'785's$ 00'68%  00°0$ 000 00'S8E  00'9/6'6$ 889 00T 00°925°8% 885 0S'vTS L£] SIBAD) JOYUBIA JO SIIBUIPIOOD SdD  O'T
alg asve
=] MoMm ajeq Feq pouad pouad Auenp Junowy Anuenp ‘0" Ag wnouwy Auend uun suun wa) Jo uopdudsaq  ‘oN
3 pasajdwooun [ o syL syl snonald penuo) PEIUC) uawisnipy PRIJUC) PenRuo) Jad 350 way
40 2503 v nuenty v nueny waun) waun) Apuenp fewSug teuiSug

£206¢€ SW ‘sousi0]

L6£X04 "'0O'd

"0Uj ‘ainjoniselu] 1seoouns

9102 “I€ Y2Je 03 9T0T ‘T Alenigad 10} TYNIA - 6 "ON 332Wns3

iddisstssiiy ‘BingsyoIn Jo Ao

aUQ 1eaA - welboidg Juswssassy Jemag Buinuguos



%9589 E9'VEQ'SZES v1°666'60L% 0008 9L'EE9'SEDTS 19°808'00L$ s1apsQ S3ueyy snyd prg aseq ‘|ejo), puein
0005 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°08 00°0$ Pig [€30] J8paQ aSuey)
00°0S a0'0s 000 00°0S o )] 0005 a [1] 0005 0] 00'0% vi TT ON Way JspJo adury) TTD
00°0S 0005 000 00°0% 1} 0 0005 1] 0 00°0$ 0 0005 va 0'F "ON W) 12pi0 38ueyy 01D
T "ON ¥34Y¥0 I9NVHD
AUVININNS ¥3GU0 IONVHD
%95°89 €9°7E9'S2ES P1'666'60LS 00°0$ 9L°€£9'SE0'TS £9°808°00L$ |euonIppy 8 alewIR)y ‘aseq [e30] puess
00°0$ 00705 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% Pl 312wy |ejo)
- 00°0S 00°0$ [oX] 00°0S 00 00 000$ h) 2] 0005 [ 00°'0$ v3 VO'Z 'ON Wa)) 3jewLd)Y V07
co0s 0008 (1] 00°0$ 00 00 00°0$ 0 0 00'0$ 0 00°0$ V3 VO'T 'ON w2} 31eusd)ly  vO'T
SWILI gIF 2LYNHALTY
oy Hom %eq aeq poLiad pouad AMnuenp f Auenp ‘048 wunowy Amuenp nun suun wa jo uondusag  ‘oN
% 30#-&:.—8:3 o) o} sSiyL siyL snojAlad peNuo) Penuo) EWE#WS—E Ppeynuoed penuo) Jad 150D way)
joiso) |4 I It 5] waun) wuRun) Awvenp jewiduo [euBuo

£206€ SN “@ousuol4
26€ x0g 'O'd
"0U) ‘alnjoniseiu| Jsecouns

9T0Z ‘T€ Y2JeAl 01 9TOZ ‘T AJeniqa] 10} TYNIS - 6 "ON 332wWns3

1ddississiy 'BingsyoIA Jo Ao
auQ Jes - wesboud juslussassy Jamag Buinuguo)



OWNER 0O
CONSENT OF ARCHITECT O
CONTRACTOR O
SURETY COMPANY CoNTRS 0
TO FINAL PAYMENT ~ OTHER
AIA DOCUMENT G707 FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOND NO. 8238-29-20

PROJECT: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year One

TO (Owner) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
City of Vicksburg _

P O Box 150 CONTRACT FOR: SAME AS ABOVE
Vicksburg MS 39181 CONTRACT DATE: March 20, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety Company)

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
15 Mountain View Road
Warren, New Jersey 07061-1615 » SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor)

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.
P O Box 397
Florence MS 39073 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name and address of Owner)

City of Vicksburg
P O Box 150

Vicksburg MS 39181 ,OWNER

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 12 day of January, 2017.

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Surety Company

Moy 4 Dol

Signature of Athorized Representative

Mary A. Goodin

Title: Attorney In Fact

NOTE: This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Current Edition

. CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT | APRIL 1970 EDITION | AlA ® ONE PAGE
© 1970 | THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

FORM 15-10-87 (ED. 4-77)



Chubb POWER Federal Insurance Company  Attn: Surety Department
S OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountain View Road
urety ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COMPANY, 2 New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and
appoint Ronald L. Andrews, Mary A. Gaodin and Susan G. Johnston of Vicksburg, Mississippi

each as thelr frue and lawful Attomey- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and o affix their carporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety
thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and ather writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any
instruments amending or aiering the same, and consents to the modification or alteratton of any instrument referred to in sald bonks or obligations.

in Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPA“‘Y. VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each sxeculad and attested

thesa presents and affixed thelr corporate seatsonthis  15° day of July, 2014,
UNIVEg Do =S /

; l/‘—\_ -
. Norris, Jr., Vice Prsﬂpﬂ’

Dawn M. Chicros, Assistan! Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
County of Somerset

ontis 15™ day o July, 2014 vefore me, 2 Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chioros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL
INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attomey, and the
said Dawn M. Chloras, being by me duly swom, did depase and say that she s Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANGCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals theraof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attomey are such corporate seals
and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companles; and that she signed said Power of Atiomey as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by fike authority;
and thal she is acquainted with David B. Nomis, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said
Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriling of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's prasence.

Notarial Seal
KATHERINE J. ADELAAR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERBEY 4%_/ / M_/
) / V

, 2316685 .
Commission Expires July 16, 2019 Notary Public

- CERTIFICATION
Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

*All powers of attomey for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the
President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secrelary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The
signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or tithographed. The signature of each cf the following officers: Chairman, Pregident, any Vice President, any
Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secrelary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attomey ar 1o any
certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attomeys- In- Fact for purposes only of exetuting and attesting bonds and undertakings and other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and sny such power of atlomey or certificale bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding
upon the Company and any such power 20 executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Cornpany
with respeci 1o any bond or undertaking to whichi it is attached.”
1. Dawn M. Chicros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the “Companies”)
do hereby cerlify that .
iy  the foregoing exiract of the By- Laws of the Companles is trus and correct,
(i) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of ihe United States of America and the District of Columbia and are
authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Istands, and Federal is licensed in American
Samoa, Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Pravinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
(i} the foregoing Power of Attomey is true, comrect and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Wamen, NJ this January 1 2, 2017

Dawn M. Chioros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRES?I
LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telaphone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908} 903- 3656 _e-mail:_surety@chubb.com

Form 15-10- 02258- U GEN CONSENT (rev. 02-14)



AN

e | vy .
P.O. Box 397 =y INFRASTRUCTURE, INC Phone: 601-420-9682
Florence, MS 39073 Fax: 601-420-9300

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION,
PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS, AND RELEASE OF LIENS

Project Name: CONTINUING SEWER ASSESSMENT PROGRAM, YEAR ONE
Location: VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI

I CERTIFY to the best of my knowledge and belief that all work has been performed and materials supplied in strict
accordance with the terms and conditions of the corresponding contract documents between the CITY OF VICKSBURG
hereinafter called the Owner, and, _ SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE. INC. , hereinafter called the CONTRACTOR,

for the above referenced project.

I further certify and declare that all bills for materials, supplies, utilities and for all other things furnished or caused to be
furnished by the CONTRACTOR and used in the execution of the contract will be fully paid upon receipt of Final
Payment and that there are no unpaid obligations, liens, claims, security interests, encumbrances, liabilities and/or
demands of State Agencies, subcontractors, materialmen, mechanics, laborers or any others resulting from or arising out
of any work done, caused to be done or ordered to be done by the CONTRACTOR under the contract.

In consideration of the prior and final payments made and all payments made for authorized changes, the CONTRACTOR
releases and forever discharges the OWNER from any and all obligations, liens, claims, security interests, encumbrances
and/or liabilities arising by virtue of the contract and authorized changes between the parties, either verbal or in writing,
and any and all claims and demands of every kind and character whatsoever against the OWNER, arising out of or in any
way relating to the contract and authorized changes.

I further certify and agree that the warranty period is defined as commencing with Substantial Completion (or with each
Substantial Completion if there is more than one) of the Project, or any portion thereof, and continuing for one (1)
calendar year from the date of Final Acceptance of the entire project unless otherwise modified in writing as part of the
Substantial Completion or Final Acceptance.

This statement is made for the purpose of inducing the OWNER to make FINAL PAYMENT under the terms of the
contract, relying on the truth and statements contained herein.

(Seal) CONTRACTO

R

(Title)

Subscribed anti\ sworn :cf) me thlS] E) Day 201 Zg
MLWCEBUnL Y, .
Seal) = e OTARY E |

NOTARY PUBLIC
1D No. 87021

~ P
~ -
~ -
~ -
- -
- -
- ~
-~ -~
[ -~

My Comm Expires
Sepl. 18, 2019
O 4 & L
2 Rpger S i
’/,‘ff S g{f_“h;fgé\eﬁfto‘ Notary Public for the State of Mississippi
ST My Commission Expires:

“Taking Utilities into the 21°' Century”
www.suncoastinfrastructure.com



AFFIDAVIT OF
CONTRACTOR’S RELEASE OF LIENS

TO: City of Vicksburg, MS Date: 1/13/2017
1413 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180 Project: Vicksburg Sewer

Assessment-Year One

Suncoast Job # 15052

The undersigned, pursuant to the Contract Documents, hereby certifies that, to the best of his
Knowledge and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto
include the contractor, all subcontractors, all suppliers of material and equipment, and all
laborers or servicemen who have or may have liens against any property of the Owner arising in
any manner out of the performance of the work on the project referenced above.

EXCEPTION: (If none, write “None”. If required by the Owner or Local Public Agency, the
Contractor shall furnish bond satisfactory to the Owner for each exception.)

“NONE”

CONTRACTOR:  Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.,

ADDRESS: P. O. Drawer 397
Florence. MS 39073

A Y
A\
Pt

~
SIGNED BY:
John Causté/
TITLE: Vice President
WA
Subscribed and sworn before me this 13th day of January, 2017 \\‘;\GE B Jo,vg:,
S X
= NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public : E M;%g‘rﬂ}r??E?(f)?res
= Sepl 18,2019
Lo . ”’t‘,p)'g"ff’fm.lcod‘&(L N \\¢
My Commission Expires: Sept. 18,2019 715 OF IS

Frppnnt



