O Kol

/|
ll‘ Allen&Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157

Office 601.977.8993

Fax 601.977.8924
www.allenhoshall.com

22 February 2017

The Mayor and Alderman of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program - Year 1
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

G nF—-_—-'—_-—_—-_
WY, ———

Fe3 23 200
~Ts Gqfnel-

Enclosed is the Final Application for Payment No. 10 - Final from Suncoast Infrastructures, Inc. in the

amount of $26,309.48. We have reviewed and agree with the request.

Pay Application 9 — Final was approved at the February 6, 2017 Board of Mayor and Alderman meeting.
Pay application 9 did not include the retainage on the project and Final Application for Payment No. 10
will complete the payment on retainage. This will not change the amount of the final change order
approved at the February 6, 2017 Board of Mayor and Alderman meeting. With this payment, the
Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year 1 project will be complete and closed out.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC
Assoicate Principal

cbunniran@allenhoshall.com
601-813-3631

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures
Suncoast Infrastructure, w/ enclosures



O b/ r—

PERIODIC ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Project No.|Contract No.

15052

GF
L ———
WT

Name of Project

Continuing Sewer Assessment Program
Year One

Periodic Estimate Number

FEB 23 2017
10 -- FINAL

Location of Project

Vicksburg, Mississippi

Estimate Period

From : 2/1/2016 To: 3/31/2016

Name & Address of Owner

City of Vicksburg

c/o Allen & Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Name and Address of Contractor

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.
P.O. Box 397
Florence, Ms 39073

SCHEDULE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS

(List every change order issued to date of this request even if no work has been done under one or more such orders

Contract
Change Order Additioins To Contract Deductions From
Price As Shown on Contract Price As ShownOn
NO. Date Description Change Order Change Order
1) 2 (3) (4) (5)
1 05/29/15 |Additional Area (Paving), Adjustment of Qty $334,825.09
2 Final Adjustment of Quantities ($325,634.62)
‘Totals| $9,190.47 $0.00
ANALYSIS OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE
(a) ORINGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $700,808.67
(b) PLUS: ADDITIONS SCHEDULED IN COLUMN 4 ABOVE..... $9,190.47
(c) LESS: DEDUCTIONS SCHEDULED IN COLUMN 5 ABOVE......ccocueiiimiammmaannnin $0.00
) ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $709,999.14
ANALYSIS OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE

(a) COST OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORK PERFORMED TO DATE...........ovcieeiiniinn $709,999.14
(b) EXTRA WORK PERFORMED TO DATE BY CHANGE ORDER........ccccooiiiiniiiiniinin $0.00
(¢) TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE $709,999.14
(d) ADD: MATERIALS STORED AT CLOSE OF PERIOD.... $0.00
(e) SUBTOTAL OF (c) and (d)......cooevce $709,999.14
(f) LESS: RETAINAGE (5%**) $0.00 **
(g) SUBTOTAL OF (¢) and (f) $709,999.14
(h) LESS: AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS ESTIMATES $683,689.66
(i)  AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE.......cosimivmriivmmiaminsmsims i ssssssrassssnssssisssssesssinsiontinsss $26,309.48
)

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all
items and amounts shown in this Periodic Estimate for Partial Payment
are correct; that all work has been performed and /or duly authorized
deviations, substitutions, alterations and/or additions; that the
foregoing is a true and cotrect statement of the Contract account up to
and including the last day of the period covered by the Periodic
Estimate; and that no part of the “Amount Due This Estimate” has been
received.

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.
{Contractor)

\l&ﬂ g John T. Sparks

By: 2017.02.15 14:43:57 -06'00"
Title: _ Project Manager
Date:  2/15/2017

RECOMMENDATION OF ENGINEER

This Periodic Estimate for Partial Payment covers all pay item work
performed by the contractor through the estimate period stated hereon.
The undersigned recommends payment of the amount on line (i) above
subject to the provisions of the Contract Documents covering the repair
or replacement of all defective work, if any, that may be discovered
prior to final payment or expiration of the general guaranty period.

By: Cﬂmﬂgﬁvl &vw»—
Title:\p & pr . Mﬁﬁ
Date: 3/9{; {7




€9°VE9'S2ES +1°666°60L5 00'0$ 9L'EEISEDTS £9°80800L$ pig aseq |e10L
%St v6T (00057765} 00°0St'¥v6TS 68°E  000% 000 68'€  00'00000T$ 4 1 00°000°0S$ T 00°000'05% $1 LINJWISNFAY ALFILN  O'SE
%OV LES (06'€€5'913) 06°ETE'0ZS oT'LST'T 0005 000 OT'£ST'T  00°0BL'ES ozy [s) £4 00'068'T$ 01z 006 Fil Ja13Welq ,zk UORIadSU| JBUOS B ALDD  OFE
%19'S80T {00°€TL'301S) 00'EvL'6TTS OE'VL6'TT  00°0$ 000 OEVZ6‘TT  Q0'0E0°TTS €0T'T 0 00'0E0TTS €0T'T 00°0TS 41 J213Welq ,9€ UOII3dsu| JeUoS FALDD  O'EE
%00'0 00752 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 000 00'0  00'75TS 87 0 002528 k14 00'6$ Ell 19)3Welq 0 UoiDadsu| JeUOS FALYD  OTE
%567 008943 [ 00°s 000 000 00's  00'808% 10T 0 00°808% 10T 00'8$ E1l JaBwelq ,pg uolpadsu| JeUoS g ALDD  O'TE
%00'0 00°'Z6TES 00°0% 000 00'0$ 000 000 00°Z6T'ES :144 8T 00°06°TS 01z 00'tTS Enl JZb Buluespy AnesH  0°0E
%00'0 00'SS9'TTS 00°0% 00’0 00'0$ 000 00'0 00°5S9TTS S99°T 795 00°TZLLS €0T'T 00°4$ 11 W9E Bulues)) AMesH 0’67
%00'0 00'96TS$ 00°0$ 000 000% 000 000 00'96T$ 8z 0 00'96T$ 8z 00°2$ n W0€ Buiuea) Aesy  0'gZ
%00'09 00°00TS$ 00°05T$ 00'SL  000$ 000 00'SL  00'0ST$ szt 174 00'202$ 10T 00'Z$ Eil Fg Buluesp Aesy  0'2z
%TO'BY 00'9TT'TS 05°0E0'T$ 00°/89  00°0% 00'0 00'£89  0S'9vT'TS TEr'T 0SE 0512918 180°T 0S'TS E)l 2T Suwea Aneay  0'ge
%00'0 00°'9TTS 00°0$ 600  000% 000 000  00'9T1$ 85 1T 00'v6$ Ja 00°Z$ 11 ST SU0iRIRdSU| ALDD duljuIR 1B BulueaD SN 0'ST
%ST8CT {oo'szes) 00°8€0°T$ 00769  00°0$ 00'0 00769 000185 ovs 0 00°0T8$ ovs 0S'TS 41 0T - Buues[y Avesy 0t
%ET'EY 00°2TY'8$ 00°E9L VTS 00'Z¥9%6 00705 000 007¥9'6  00'5£8°T2S 0S2'sT 508'9 05'£99°21$ svr'e 0SS Ell 8 -Bulueap Aesy  0'€g
%6586 99°ETS ¥8'956$ 06'Z€9 0003 000 06'L€9  0S°0L6$ L9 6€T 002195 80 05'T$ Ell «9-Bulues Aneay 02T
5 00°0$ 00'03 000 000% 000 000 0005 0 (e59'2) €598 €59'C  100% Ell JINN - Bulues)) Ay 0'1Z
%00°0 05'S0t'61$ 0005 000  000% 000 000  05'SOV'6TS €827 S8T 00°€E8'LTS 8607  098% i 2t suoiadsul ALDD suljulely 7 Suueald N 00T
%000 00'09%°99T$ 00°0$ 000 000 000 00'0 00°097°99TS 9v9°9T 000'C 00'09% 97TS pY'yYT  00°0TS 41 9 Suoiadsu| ALDD Bunule 18 Sulueap SN 0'6T
%000 000€8'2$ 00°0$ 000 000% 000 000 00°0£87S €827 0 00°0£8'2S €87 00°0T$ 41 ,0€ suonadsul ALD auljulei 3 Bujues|d s 0’8t
%09 00'7697$ 00703 0§'SL  00°0$ 000 05'St  00'966'YS 6v2'T 9€T 00'250'7S$ £T0T 00YS # Wb suoIadsu| ALDD Buljure g Buluead yEN 0T
%0t°'6 81'T00°5ES TIEE9'ES 09'SVE'T  00'0$ 00'0 09'SPET  0EYEY'BES 60EYT 86v'E 0£'681'62$ T80T 0L7TS 41 42T suoipadsu| ALYD 3uljute 8 Bulues|) 38N 0'9T
%65'6T 00°SSL'T$ 05'£2v$ 00Tt 00°0% 000 00YIT  0S°78T'CS 785 €11 SL'8SL'TS =14 SL'ES 41 ST suoiaadsuj ALYD duijuien 7§ Sulueap yan  0'sT
%LY'6T SEEVLTIS TE6E8TS 09°TS0‘T  00°0$ 00'0 09'TSO0'T  0L'Z8SYTS TO%'S 0 0£'785'7TS TOV'S oL'es Ll 40T Suoiadsu| ALD ulUiElN 8 BulUelD AT OvT
%SE'6S 81°0€9°89TS 89°LLT'OVTS 0S°905°06  00°0% 000 05'905'06 9T'808'¥IvS €0S'ZST 6v70°89 88YTL'62TS vSr've  WTS 1l 8 5U0lPadsu| ALID duljulely B Buluedd SN O'ET
%ST'SE £5°027'6 86°LTT'SS 01'6£27  000% 00'0 OT'642'C  0S'8YS'YIS 9979 €8E'C SL°98T'6% €80 ST 11 .9 suonaadsu| ALID Suluiey g Buluea 3N 0'CT
= 0005 00°0% 000 00'0% 00°0 000 000% [} (tes'oe)  1£'9928 1E5°9 1005 41 nu) suonpadsul ALDD SulluieA g Buluead SN 01T
%000 00'000'2$ 00°0% 000 0005 000 000 00'000Z$ 08 o€ 00'0SZ°T$ 0s 00's2$ HA gadALBupel A 00T
%000 00°000°2$ 00°0$ 000 000% 00'0 000 000002 08 [ 00°052'T$ 0s 00°6Z$ HA zadAL8upel 2Ag 06
%000 00°000'2$ 00°0$ 00°'0  000% 00’0 000 .00°0007$ 08 [ 00°052'T$ 0s 00528 HA TadAl3upes) Q08
%000 00°009'L$ 00°0$ go'o  000% 000 000 00°009°L8 or 4 00°008'c$ 174 00°06T$ v3 gadAl Bunelydka 0L
%00'0 000007 00°0% 00°0 00°0$ 00'0 000  00000%$ ot oz 00°0002$ 74 00'00T$ v3i zoadALBupes) 3ka 0’9
%00'0 00'009°L$ 00°0$ 000 00°0% 00'0 000 00°009°£$ or 0z 00°008°€$ 0z 00°06T$ v3 TadAL BupelL 3kq  0'S
%8785 OE'TLL'9ES 08°ELE'TSS 00V9T'bTT 0003 000 00F9T'VIT OT'ST'88S 8L8'S6T 680'9F  SO'SOV'L9% 68L'6YT  SE0$ il Sunsay Mows O
%96'SS 00'0EE‘EES 00°0SE‘TYS 00's8€  00'0$ 00’0 00°S8€  00'089'5L$ 889 00T 00'089'79% 885 00°0TTS V3 suonaadsul sjoyueiy Z 9AS1 IV 0'E
%000 00'70T$ 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 000 000 00'70TS v o 00'70T$ 14 00'9Z$ v3 suopdadsu| 3joydwe] T PATdIVIN - 0'T
%96'SS 05 €6E7$ 05785's$ 00°'S8€  00°0$ 000 00'58¢  00'9£6'6% 889 00T 00'925°8$ 885 0S'tTS v3 S13A0D 3[OYUBA 4O SARUIPICO) SdI  O'T
ala asve
a13jdwo3 oM B aleq pouad pouad Auenp unowy Aynuend ‘02 Ae Junowy Ayyuend wn suun way jo uopdidsag  "ON
% vﬂuw_nESCD 0} 0} syl syl Snolald penuo) Peijuo) u:ﬂEam-___u( Penuo) PVenuo) sod 500 way|
Jo3s0) unowy fnuenp unowy Ayuenp waun) FUCTT ] Auenp JeuiSug leuBuo

€L06€ S '9ualol4

L6€ X0d 'O'd

"ou| ‘2INjonJiseu| Jseosuns

9102 ‘I€ Y242 03 9T0T ‘T AenJqad Joj TYNIH —~ 0T "ON 31ewiis3

iddississipy ‘BangsyaIA Jo Ao
2uQ Jea, - welbouid Juswssassy James Buinuguo)



%9589 €9'VET'STES tT°666'60LS 000$ 9L EEI'SEO'TS £9'808°00L$ s12pu0 a3uey) snid pig aseg ‘|e30) puets
00°0S 0005 00'0$ 0005 00°0S P'a [e101 J9pIQ dduey)
00'05 00°0$ 000 0005 0 ] 0005 ] 0 00°0$ 0 000s Vi T'TON W1} tapip 3dueyy  T1D
& 000$ 000 000 00'0$ [} 0 000% i} [} 000$ o 00°0% v3 0°T 'ON way ;9ps 38ueyy 0T
T ‘ON 43QHO0 IDNVYHD
AYVIAAINS ¥3QY0 IONYHD
%9589 €9'VEY'STES bT°666'60LS 00°0% 9LEEY'SED'TS £9°80800L5 |euoIIpPY 7@ 31BUIAYY ‘Ised B10) pURID
00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% pig Slew?3i[y [e30L
] 0005 0005 00 00°0$ oo 00 0005 0 1] 00°0% 0 00'0$ \£] V0'Z "ON WSl ajeuidly V0T
0005 00°0$ 00 0005 oo Qo 00°0$ [} a 00'0$ Q 00°0S v VO'T 'ON W3jj3jeudyly  vo'T
SW3ILI QI ALYNYILTY
aadwo) jom =g 3leq pousd pousd [*] aueno ‘02 he unowry Auenp aun sun way| yo uonduzsag  ‘oN
% pajaidwodun o} L) siyL siyL snoiaald Ppenuo) Penuoy wawisnipy penuo) wenuoy 1od 3500 w3y
401503 & Ayuend pUETI,5) uaun)y Auend TeuSug feuwiduo

€.06€ SW 'sausiol
16€ X089 'O'd
"oU] ‘2Jnjorujselu| Iseoouns

9T0Z ‘1€ Y24e\l 01 9T0Z ‘T AJenigad Jo} TYNIS - 0T "ON 3jewns3

iddississiy ‘BingsxoIA Jo Ao
BuQ Jes, - welbold juswssassy Jamss Bunupuo)



